OF PUBLICATION

January 24, 2025

Hamilton, Ontario

77 King St W, Stoney Creek, ON L8G 5E5

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Rehabilitation of Battle eld Creek Bridge

To the above premises was substantially performed on: January 10,

2025

Date certi cate signed: January 20, 2025

Name of owner: City of Hamilton

Address for service: 71 Main St W, Hamilton, ON L8P 4Y5

Name of contractor: 1214592 Ontario Limited o/a Colonial Building

Restoration

Address for service: 43 Cosentino Dr, Scarborough, ON M1P 3A3

Name of payment certi er: Stevens Burgess Architects Ltd

Address: 120 Carlton St, Suite 204, Toronto, ON M5A 4K2

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: O ce of the City Clerk City Hall 71 Main St W, 1sst Floor Hamilton, Ontario, Canada L8P

4Y5

Publication date: January 24, 2025

Form ID: F9-104658

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-104658</u> to view

the online version and verify authenticity of this certi cate or notice